



RESOLUTION NO. 2017 - 20

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF NEENAH APPROVING THE 2017 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT PLAN

WHEREAS, the City of Neenah is a Community Development Block Grant formula grantee and evaluates community needs, conditions and resources to be addressed by the grant, and

WHEREAS, the City of Neenah anticipates resources totaling \$263,240 for the 2017 Community Development Block Grant program, and

WHEREAS, the City of Neenah is committed to approving a program of Community Development Block Grant activities which gives maximum feasible priority to low and moderate income persons and community development;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Common Council of the City of Neenah that the 2017 Community Development Block Grant Annual Plan including the programming of 2017 Community Development Block Grant funds is hereby approved. The 2017 Community Development Block Grant program will fund the following activities:

Christine Ann Domestic Abuse Services	\$8,500
Advocap Nutrition Program	8,500
Homeless Connections	8,000
Reach Counseling Services	4,500
LEAVEN	4,000
Best Friends of Neenah-Menasha	3,000
Financial Information & Service	
Center	1,500
Façade Improvement and Design Assistance	20,000
Property Acquisition and Redevelopment Activities	60,000
Neighborhood Improvements	39,240
Fair Housing Center of Northeast Wisconsin	10,000
Planning and Program	
Administration	29,000
2016 Revolving Funds	
Housing Rehabilitation	45,000
Small Business/Microenterprise Loan Program	0
Homebuyer Assistance Program	22,000
Total	\$263,240

	Mayor	
Moved:	City Clerk	
Passed:		